Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/17/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sheng Zhang	07/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spartan Medical Products, LLC	
Street Address:	7 Moss Run	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11767565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)539-5055

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248.539.5050

Email: kohn@kohnonline.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth I. Kohn

Address Line 1: 30500 Northwestern Highway

Address Line 2: Suite 410

Address Line 4: Farmington Hills, MICHIGAN 48334

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0250.00007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth I. Kohn

Total Attachments: 2

500329471

source=SPARTAN7ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SPARTAN7ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019659 FRAME: 0045

\$40.00 T

Attorney Docket No.: 0250.00007

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Sheng Zhang of Lenior, North Carolina, do hereby assign, sell, and set over to Spartan Medical Products, LLC, organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a business at 7 Moss Run, White Plains, New York 10605, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

CURING ACCELERATOR AND METHOD OF MAKING

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/767,565, filed June 25, 2007, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

PATENT

REEL: 019659 FRAME: 0046

USSN 11/767,565 Attorney Docket No.: 0250.00007

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date Sheng Zhang

RECORDED: 08/07/2007